equity prices will affect the Fund's income or the fair value of its holdings in financial instruments.

The Fund's strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund's investment objective as per Fund's

terms and conditions. The Fund's market risk is managed on a timely basis by the Fund Manager in accordance with

the policies and procedures in place. The Fund's market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund

Manager.

HSBC Sukuk Fund

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
At 31 December 2021

19

10. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities changes as the result of changes in the levels of equity
indices and the value of individual stocks.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on net assets attributable to Unitholders of a reasonably possible weakening /

strengthening in the individual equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates are made on an individual

investment basis. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest and foreign currency rates,

remain constant.

 2021 2020

Net gain / (loss) on investments held at FVTPL + 5% 165,869 + 5% 159,388

+ 5% (165,869) - 5% (159,388)

Special commission rate risk

Special commission rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The Fund is subject to special commission rate risk or future risks  on

its special commission bearing assets including its investments in sukuk.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit or loss for the period to a reasonably possible

change in the interest rates, with all the other variable held constant.

Management has determined that a fluctuation in commission rates of 10 basis points is reasonably possible,